

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PLANTING IMPROVEMENTS  
TO SERVE LAKE WOODLANDS DRIVE  
THE WOODLANDS ROAD UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1  
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
AUGUST 6, 2020  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S. ROSS  
AUGUST 6, 2020  
0472-0953A (9.2)


**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCL. ALTERNATE
1) TRIPLE E GROWERS, INC. DBA TRIPLE E LANDSCAPES	\$211,803.20 *	\$208,600.70 *
2) BERKELEY OUTSIDE SERVICES, INC.	\$225,785.55 *	\$222,519.30 *
3) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC	\$260,304.48 *	\$257,305.73 *

CALENDAR DAYS - 45



08/06/2020

  
I, Micah Kreikemeier, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PLANTING IMPROVEMENTS  
 TO SERVE LAKE WOODLANDS DRIVE  
 THE WOODLANDS ROAD UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 6, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 AUGUST 6, 2020  
 0472-0953A (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TRIPLE E GROWERS, INC. DBA TRIPLE E LANDSCAPES		2) BERKELEY OUTSIDE SERVICES, INC.		3) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
<b>SOFTSCAPE ITEMS</b>									
1. ST1: SHUMARD OAKS (65 GAL)	EA	31	\$650.00	\$20,150.00	\$585.00	\$18,135.00	\$595.00	\$18,445.00	
2. ST2: LOBLOLLY PINE (45 GAL)	EA	60	\$420.00	\$25,200.00	\$365.00	\$21,900.00	\$335.00	\$20,100.00	
3. ST3: WINGED ELM (65 GAL)	EA	32	\$650.00	\$20,800.00	\$805.00	\$25,760.00	\$595.00	\$19,040.00	
4. ST4: NATCHES CRAPE MYRTLE (65 GAL)	EA	32	\$625.00	\$20,000.00	\$625.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	
5. LS2: WAX MYRTLE (30 GAL)	EA	91	\$200.00	\$18,200.00	\$190.00	\$17,290.00	\$250.00	\$22,750.00	
6. SA1: BI-COLOR IRIS (3 GAL) (2,486 SF)	EA	651	\$16.00	\$10,416.00	\$22.00	\$14,322.00	\$15.00	\$9,765.00	
7. SA2: GULF COAST MUHLY (3 GAL) (584 SF)	EA	154	\$16.00	\$2,464.00	\$19.00	\$2,926.00	\$15.00	\$2,310.00	
8. GC1: ASIAN JASMINE (1 GAL) (4,873 SF)	EA	4,980	\$4.00	\$19,920.00	\$4.48	\$22,310.40	\$4.00	\$19,920.00	
9. BERMUDA HYDROSEED (21,572 SF)	SF	21,572	\$0.10	\$2,157.20	\$0.06	\$1,294.32 *	\$0.14	\$3,020.08 *	
10. BERMUDA SOD (1,142 SF)	SF	1,142	\$0.50	\$571.00	\$0.61	\$696.62	\$0.55	\$628.10	
11. SOIL PREP AND PLANTING SOIL (8" OF IMPORTED SOIL) (7,853 SF)	CY	192	\$50.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.00	\$11,520.00	\$44.00	\$8,448.00	
12. SOIL PREP & SOD/SEEDMIX SOIL (2" OF IMPORTED SOIL) (22,714 SF)	CY	46	\$65.00	\$2,990.00	\$62.51	\$2,875.46	\$44.00	\$2,024.00	
13. TREE ANCHORING (3 BLACK T-POSTS PER TREE)	EA	465	\$12.00	\$5,580.00	\$12.35	\$5,742.75	\$12.00	\$5,580.00	
14. PINESTRAW MULCH, 3" DEPTH	SF	16,300	\$0.30	\$4,890.00	\$0.40	\$6,520.00	\$0.34	\$5,542.00	
15. HARDWOOD MULCH, 3" DEPTH	SF	16,300	\$0.50	\$8,150.00	\$0.40	\$6,520.00	\$0.34	\$5,542.00	
16. DESIGN BUILD IRRIGATION SYSTEM *	SF	16,300	\$0.75	\$12,225.00	\$0.64	\$10,432.00	\$1.52	\$24,776.00	
17. IRRIGATION AREA, SPRAY SYSTEM*	SF	40,700	\$0.50	\$20,350.00	\$0.64	\$26,048.00	\$1.52	\$61,864.00	
18. MAINTENANCE OF LANDSCAPED AREAS AS REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH AN ACCEPTABLE COVERAGE, INCLUDES WATERING, FERTILIZING, WEEDING, MOWING, AND EROSION REPAIR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	MO	2	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$684.00	\$1,368.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	
19. AUGUER FOR IRRIGATION SLEEVES, INCLUDES SCHEDULE 40 PVC, RISERS, PVC END CAPS, CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, MARKERS AND BORE PITS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE *	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,125.00	\$10,125.00	\$12,600.30	\$12,600.30	
<b>SUBTOTAL SOFTSCAPE ITEMS</b>				<b>\$211,803.20</b>		<b>\$225,785.55 *</b>		<b>\$260,304.48 *</b>	

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PLANTING IMPROVEMENTS  
 TO SERVE LAKE WOODLANDS DRIVE  
 THE WOODLANDS ROAD UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 6, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 AUGUST 6, 2020  
 0472-0953A (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TRIPLE E GROWERS, INC. DBA TRIPLE E LANDSCAPES		2) BERKELEY OUTSIDE SERVICES, INC.		3) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>									
1. ST1: SHUMARD OAKS (65 GAL), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF SOFTSCAPE ITEM NO. 1	EA	30	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$585.00	\$17,550.00	\$595.00	\$17,850.00	
2. ST2: LOBLOLLY PINE (45 GAL), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF SOFTSCAPE ITEM NO. 2	EA	58	\$420.00	\$24,360.00	\$365.00	\$21,170.00	\$335.00	\$19,430.00	
3. ST3: WINGED ELM (65 GAL), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF SOFTSCAPE ITEM NO. 3	EA	30	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$805.00	\$24,150.00	\$595.00	\$17,850.00	
4. LS2: WAX MYRTLE (30 GAL), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF SOFTSCAPE ITEM NO. 5	EA	88	\$200.00	\$17,600.00	\$190.00	\$16,720.00	\$250.00	\$22,000.00	
5. BERMUDA SOD (1,517 SF), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF SOFTSCAPE ITEM NO. 10	SF	1,517	\$0.50	\$758.50	\$0.61	\$925.37	\$0.55	\$834.35	
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>				<b>\$81,718.50</b>		<b>\$80,515.37</b>		<b>\$77,964.35</b>	
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL SOFTSCAPE ITEMS				\$211,803.20		\$225,785.55 *		\$260,304.48 *	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$211,803.20 *</b>		<b>\$225,785.55 *</b>		<b>\$260,304.48 *</b>	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$211,803.20 *		\$225,785.55 *		\$260,304.48 *	
DEDUCT SOFTSCAPE ITEMS 1, 2, 3, 5, AND 10				(\$84,921.00)		(\$83,781.62)		(\$80,963.10)	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS				\$81,718.50		\$80,515.37		\$77,964.35	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>				<b>\$208,600.70 *</b>		<b>\$222,519.30 *</b>		<b>\$257,305.73 *</b>	